506432272 01/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6479039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI-MIN ZENG	12/08/2020
CHI-WANG CHAI	12/08/2020
QING-XI HE	12/08/2020
XIAO-HUA XI	12/08/2020
RONG ZHANG	12/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REALTEK SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 2, INNOVATION ROAD II, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC	
Postal Code:	300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17141253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16313-317
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021

Total Attachments: 3 source=a#page1.tif

PATENT 506432272 REEL: 054807 FRAME: 0091

source=a#page2.tif		
source=a#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 054807 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), WEI-MIN ZENG, CHI-WANG CHAI, QING-XI HE, XIAO-HUA XI and RONG ZHANG whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled.

BIT RATE CONTROL METHOD AND VIDEO PROCESSING DEVICE

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent

	ewith unless at least one of the	following is checked:	
United States Design	1 Palcin was		
G filed on: Serial No	클럽 경기 열시 전 기급 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등		
	 International Patent Application	n No.: filed:	designating the
United States of America			
	as U.S. Patent No.:		
Innovation Road II, Hsincl	MICONDUCTOR CORPOR nu Science Park, Hsinchu 300 natire right, title and interest in	I, Taiwan (R.O.C.) hereinati	er referred to as ASSIGNEE,
ASSIGNOR, by these presents and to said INVENTION and Patent granted on any division terms for which the same me	r good and valuable considera s do sell, assign and transfer u application throughout the U on, continuation, continuation-i ty be granted, including all price	nto said ASSIGNEE, the entire inited States of America, in- in-part and reissue of said ap- ority rights under any Interna	re right, title, and interest in cluding any and all Letters plication for the full term or tional Convention.
	enants that no assignments, sal conflict with this Assignment;	e, agreement or encumbranc	e has been or will be made
filing, prosecution and main said INVENTION, including a said INVENTION, all without ASSIGNEE'S expense, to idea concerning the INVENTION a testimony on behalf of AS maintenance, litigation and	y agrees to execute any docum stenance of said application or additional documents that may t further consideration. ASSI stify and communicate to ASSI hat are within ASSIGNOR'S pos- SIGNEE that lawfully may be defense of any patent applic obligations under this instru- al representatives.	any other patent application be required to affirm the ri GNOR also agrees, without I GNEE at ASSIGNEE's request session or control, and to pro required of ASSIGNOR in eation or patent encompasse	n(s) in the United States for ghts of ASSIGNEE in and to further consideration and at documents and information ovide further assurances and respect of the prosecution, ed within the terms of this
and all Letters Patent referre the same, for ASSIGNEE'S so successors, to the full end of	by authorizes and requests the old to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ole use and behoof; and for the of the term for which such Let by ASSIGNOR had this assignm	e ASSIGNEE of the entire right use and behoof of ASSIGNE ters Patent may be granted,	it, title and interest in and to E'S legal representatives and
ASSIGNOR NAME		Address	
WEI-MIN ZENG		984 IDAHO CT, MILPIT	AS, CA 95035, USA
Signature of Assignor (LL	_3,	Date of Signature December 8,	2020
Name of Witness (optional)		Name of Witness (optional)	
Signature of Witness (optional)		Signature of Witness (Optional)	

PATENT REEL: 054807 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNOR NAME	Address
CHI-WANG CHAI	11435 Charsan Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature December 8, 2020
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
ASSIGNOR NAME	Address
QING-XI HE	No. 128, West Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou 215021, Jiangsu Province, China (P.R.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
ASSIGNOR NAME	Address
XIAO-HUA XI	No. 128, West Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou 215021, Jiangsu Province, China (P.R.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
ASSIGNOR NAME RONG ZHANG	Address No. 128, West Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou 215021, Jiangsu Province, China (P.R.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

PATENT REEL: 054807 FRAME: 0094

TO STATE AND ASSESSED.	3 5 delege 9
ASSIGNOR NAME CHI-WANG CHAI	11435 Charsan Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Name of Witness (aptional)	Name of Winess (aptional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signoture of Witness (Optional)
ASSIGNOR NAME	Address
QING-XI HE	No. 128, West Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industria Park, Suzhou 215021, Jiangsu Province, Chin (P.R.C.)
Signature of Assignor 10.	Date of Segrature
Origni He	December 8, 2020
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
XIAO-HUA XI	Address No. 128, West Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industriz Park, Suzhou 215021, Jiangsu Province, Chin (P.R.C.)
Signature of Assignor X; 6.0 kM4 X;	Date of Signature December 8, 2020
Name of Witness (aptional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
ASSIGNOR NAME	Address
RONG ZHANG	No. 128, West Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industri Park, Suzhou 215021, Jiangsu Province, Chir (P.R.C.)
Signature of Assignor RONG 24ANG	Date of Signature December 8, 2020
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)

Signature of Witness (Optional)

PATENT REEL: 054807 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 01/05/2021

Signature of Witness (optional)